
52 Goldens Bridge Dirt (52.6 mi / 4041 ft) Route #35239988

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
0.0 Goldens Bridge, Metro North rail-

road platform, start
Start

0.0

QR 0.1 Old Bedford Rd, 0.0
QR 0.1 Waccabuc Rd/ Rt 138 0.7
L 0.8 Fairmount Rd 0.4
L 1.2 Wild Oaks Rd 0.0
S 1.3 @ Circle, continue straight TRO

Wild Oaks Rd
0.2

R 1.4 NY-22 N/Goldens Bridge Rd/Main
St

0.1

QR 1.5 Nash Rd 2.5
R 4.0 TRO Nash Rd 0.5
R 4.5 Yerkes Rd 0.1
S 4.6 Yerks Rd 0.1

QL 4.7 Sullivan Rd 0.3
L 4.9 NY-121 N 0.7

BL 5.7 Turkey Hill Rd 1.1
BR 6.8 NY-116 E 0.4
L 7.3 June Rd 1.0

BR 8.3 Baxter Rd 1.2
S 9.5 NY-116 E/NY-121 N 0.4
R 9.9 NY-116 E 0.6
L 10.5 Norton Rd/Norton Ln 1.6
L 12.1 Finch Rd 0.5
L 12.6 Dingle Ridge Rd 0.2
L 12.8 NY-121 S 0.9

BR 13.7 Old Salem Center Rd 0.4
S 14.1 NY-116 W/NY-121 S 1.0
L 15.1 Turn slight left onto Grant Road,

NY 121
0.9

L 16.0 Hawley Road 0.7
L 16.7 Mountain Lakes park trail 0.1

QL 16.8 Turn slight left onto Mountain
Lakes Park Trail

0.6

R 17.4 Turn slight right onto Mountain
Lakes park trail

1.0

R 18.3 Turn slight right onto Mountain
Lakes Camp Road

1.5

L 19.9 Turn slight left onto Hawley Road 1.0
R 20.9 Turn slight right onto Benedict

Road
0.8

Go At On For
R 21.6 Post Office Road 0.7
L 22.3 E Ridge Rd 0.5
R 22.8 TRO E Ridge Rd 0.8
L 23.6 Mead St 0.3
R 23.9 School House Rd 0.9
R 24.8 NY-121 N 0.6
L 25.4 Todd Rd 1.1
L 26.6 Mt Holly Rd 1.1
R 27.6 TRO Mt Holly Rd 1.1
R 28.8 North Salem Road 0.1

QL 28.8 Mount Holly Road 0.4
L 29.2 Turn slight left onto Mount Holly

Road
0.4

S 29.6 Cross Rt 35 0.3
R 29.9 Turn sharp right onto Reservoir

Road
0.5

L 30.5 Turn sharp left onto Goldens
Bridge Road, NY 22

0.0

QR 30.5 Jay Street 0.6
S 31.1 Parkway 0.1

QL 31.2 Bedford Rd 0.1
R 31.3 Valley Rd 0.8
R 32.0 Cherry St 0.2
L 32.2 Croton Lake Rd 2.3
L 34.5 Haines Rd 1.1
R 35.5 Wood Rd 1.2
L 36.7 Croton Lake Rd 0.5
L 37.3 Kisco Ave 0.9
L 38.2 Main St

Mount Kisco
0.1

L 38.3 N Moger Ave 0.2
R 38.5 N Moger Ave turns slightly right

and becomes Barker St
0.6

L 39.1 Green Ln/McLain Rd 0.1
R 39.3 Guard Hill Rd 3.0
L 42.3 Clinton Rd 0.9
R 43.2 NY-22 S 0.2
L 43.4 Hook Rd 1.8
L 45.2 309/Pea Pond Rd 0.2

BL 45.4 TRO 309/Pea Pond Rd 1.1
R 46.5 Maple Ave 1.7

BR 48.3 at Reservoir Rd 0.3
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52 Goldens Bridge Dirt (52.6 mi / 4041 ft) Route #35239988

Go At On For
S 48.6 Cross Rt 35 0.0
S 48.6 Mt Holly Rd 0.7
L 49.4 N Salem Rd 0.7
S 50.0 Increase Miller Rd 0.4
L 50.5 TRO Increase Miller Rd 0.4
L 50.9 Waccabuc Rd 1.7
L 52.5 Old Bedford Rd 0.0

QL 52.6 Turn left, follow to railroad plat-
form

0.1

52.6 Goldens Bridge Metro North rail-
road platform, end
End

0.0

52.6 End of route
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